
 

POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE  

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT & ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION REGULATIONS – REGISTER OF 

REQUESTS 

Freedom of Information Requests (FOI) 

Date Received Request Received Via Subject of Request Action Taken In Limit 

18/10/2024 Email Could you please provide the following information if possible... 
How many times has xxxx handed my name in to your force to 
try to get you to investigate his claim xxxx? 
Could you break this down as to the number of times and dates 
the hand in occurred at the following police stations xxxx  
 

Response sent 
31/10/2024. 

Yes. 

17/10/2024 Email Please can you confirm how many Constable and Sergeant rank 
Police Officers are based at Kirkham Police Station as Response 
officers, and how many officers are allocated to each shift; early, 
late and night shifts? 
 

Response sent 
31/10/2024. 

Yes 

30/10/2024 Email Does the Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner current 
fund any support services for victims of non-criminal anti-social 
behaviour in the police force area? 
 
If yes, please can you provide details of the service 
commissioned, including the funding provided and how many 
victims were supported last year. 
 

Response sent 
20/11/2024. 

Yes 

28/10/2024 Email I would like to request the following information, please. 
 
1. The total number of police incident logs xxxx since March 
2020. Ideally year by year. 

Response sent 
01/11/2024. 

Yes 



 

2. The average number of police incident logs for other 
addresses in that same area for the same period. Again, ideally 
year by year. 
 
From September 2023 to September 2024 or the most recent 
12-month period data set available: 
 
3. The total number of police incident logs recorded with 
reference to children’s homes located in Lancashire, and West 
Lancashire in particular.  
4. If possible, provide a breakdown of the incident logs in 
categories e.g. non-crime investigations (such as children 
absconding/missing) and crime related incidents such as 
criminal damage, theft, antisocial behaviours, and physical and 
sexual assaults (or similar classifications used by Lancashire 
Constabulary). 
 

10/10/2024 Email Please can you also confirm which organisation was 
commissioned to provide the evaluation? 
Please can I also have any policies or guidance on how the OPCC 
uses personal information? 
Xxxx Please can I also have your complaints policy and 
procedure?  
 

Response sent via email 
07/11/2024. 

Yes 

17/10/2024 WDTK Thank you for this response. Based upon it I would like to revise 
my request. Would you be able to provide the total number of 
claims in the period? If so, would you also be able to provide 
the sum of their values?* 
 
*relates to Riot Compensation Act Claims. 

Response sent via WDTK 
12/11/2024. 

Yes 

13/11/2024 Email Under the Freedom of Information Act could you provide me 
with the following information from the last set of Lancashire 
Constabulary (LC) Annual Accounts:                                                                                                                                

Response sent via email 
25/11/2024. 

Yes 



 

The total spend by the LC for the last full set of available 
accounts.                                                                                            
The gross cost of pension payments to LC pensioners within the 
last full set of available accounts.                                           
The last actuarial valuation of the LC pension liabilities. 
 

17/11/2024 Email Please reply to this email with up to date statistics concerning 
these thefts, especially bicycles stolen from sheds etc.  Using 
rear access to terraced premises.  Please also outline your plan 
to reduce these thefts. 
 

Response sent via email 
18/11/2024. 

Yes 

24/11/2024 Email How many scooters have been confiscated this year to date and 
what specific plans are in place to eradicate them completely? 
 

Response sent via email 
25/11/2024. 

Yes 

26/11/2024 Email xxxx. I'd like to request all data you hold about this incident 
including emails and notes xxxx. 
 

Response sent via email 
27/11/2024. 

Yes 

29/11/2024 Email I would like to obtain records of any current sex offenders 
within my vicinity.  I have young children and would like to 
request this information to help safe guard and protect them.  I 
believe under Sarah's Law I can request this. 
 

Response sent via email.  Yes 

05/12/2024 Email I am writing in regards to an ongoing case I sent a letter to 
yourselves a few months ago requesting to see all the evidence 
that you have for my case, including video footage, also the 
schedule of unused material.  However, I have still not heard 
anything back or received anything.  If you could please send 
this over at your earliest opportunity xxxx. 
 

Response sent via email 
06/12/2024. 

Yes 

17/12/2024 Email Could you please help me to identify the line of command 
between Chief Inspector xxxx and Chief Constable Hatchett? 
 

Response sent via email 
21/01/2025. 

Yes 

 



 

*WDTK – What Do They Know 

*ITK – In the Know 


